

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: July 22, 2024

**CONTACT:** Allyson Teevan | allyson@rpcra.org

## Royal Palm Coast Realtor® Association Relocates One Office to Temporary Office Space in anticipation of New Headquarters Construction

Fort Myers and Cape Coral, FL – The Royal Palm Coast Realtor® Association (RPCRA) announces the closure of their Fort Myers office located at 2840 Winkler Avenue, Fort Myers, FL 33916 effective August 7, 2024 at 5 PM. The services previously located in this space will move to a new temporary office location in the Sunrise Office Center at 12381 S. Cleveland Avenue, Fort Myers, FL 33907, Suites 500 and 502 effective August 15, 2024 at 8:30 AM. The Sunrise Office Center will serve as an interim office space during the anticipated construction of the association's new headquarters to be located at 5265 Summerlin Commons Boulevard, Fort Myers. Moving to the temporary office space is a significant step in the association's growth, demonstrating its dedication to better serving its members and the community.

In March 2022, RPCRA Board of Directors recognized a need to improve the association's overall space, facilities and growth to serve the expanding demographic location of its membership. Over the past three years, the association has diligently researched and reviewed the most effective way to accommodate membership growth, industry advancements and technology. In doing so, the association listed the Cape Coral and Fort Myers office locations for sale in May 2024. The Fort Myers office sold and will be closing on August 7, 2024 at 5 PM with staff and services in Fort Myers relocating to this temporary space.

"We are incredibly excited about this new chapter for RPCRA," said Sean O'Brien, CEO of RPCRA. "The board is working to proactively manage how our members can be best served, and this initial step echoes their diligence in orchestrating change."

During the closure of the Fort Myers office and the opening of the temporary location in the Sunrise Office Center, members are encouraged to use the Cape Coral office that will operate normal hours Monday through Friday from 8:30 AM – 5 PM.

To learn more about Royal Palm Coast Realtor® Association and membership, visit RPCRA.org.

The Royal Palm Coast Realtor® Association was chartered in 1922 as the Fort Myers Board of Realty and today is the largest Realtor® Association in Lee County that serves more than 10,000 Realtor® members and affiliates. The Association acts as the primary resource and active advocate for its members by collectively promoting member business interests through education, communications, and proactive management of industry issues.